passed at its meeting held on November 11, 2025 and subject to the approval of the 
Members of the Company, the Board hereby approves the adoption of the 'Employee Stock 
Option Scheme - 2025' ("Plan"/ "Scheme"/ "ESOS 2025"), more particularly as per the draft 
placed at the meeting, to create, offer, grant, and issue up to 80,05,037 (Eighty Lakh Five 
Thousand and Thirty-Seven Only) Employee Stock Options ("Options"), each giving right to 
receive 1 (one) equity share of the Company upon its exercise, to the eligible employees of 
the Company (or any of its subsidiaries), from time to time and in one or more tranches, on

[...]

such terms and conditions as prescribed in the plan and as may be fixed or determined by 
the Board of Directors and/or the NRC from time to time. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the maximum number of Options to be earmarked under the Plan 
shall not exceed 80,05,037 (Eighty Lakh Five Thousand and Thirty-Seven Only) (as adjusted 
for any changes in the capital structure, from time to time) (hereinafter referred to as 
"Earmarked Options"), and the NRC/ Board shall be authorized to grant Options to eligible 
employees from time to time and in one or more tranches, not exceeding the Earmarked